OVINTON TREE PROJECT
TALLY OF TREES PLANTED

WHEN
Feb-21

Nov-21

Jan-22

Oct-22

WHERE
St Andrews Lane, Coal Lane

Field boundaries north of St Andrews Lane

Hunters hill
St Andrews Lane

West Road

Coal Lane

Fields either side of footpath from Club to
Overdene

R Dinning field east of smallholding between
NZ 06922 64686 and NZ 06910 64734

R Dinning field south of smallholding at NZ
06912 64593

R Dinning field west of smallholding at NZ
06815 64648

R Dinning field west of smallholding at NZ
06819 64603

R Dinning field west of smallholding at NZ
06770 64582

J Rowell field boundary
J Rowell hedge next to main road down to
Ovingham

MAP IDENTIFIER
1AND 11
1AND 11
2AND 3
2AND 3
4

1

1

12

12

12

12

12

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10
10
10
10
11
11

6,7,8
6,7,8

WHAT

Oak

Silver Birch
Oak

Silver Birch
Silver Birch
Oak
Sycamore
Quince
Cotoneaster (tall)
Victoria Plum
Oak

Hazel

Hazel
Blackthorn
Silver Birch
Hawthorn
Rowan

Elder

Rowan
Elder
Hawthorn
Dog Rose
Blackthorn
Hazel

Crab Apple

Chestnut
Oak, Holly
Silver Birch

1 oak, 2 rowan, 2
wild cherry

2 oak, 1 rowan

3 silver birch
2 Rowan,1 hazel,1
wild cherry

3 rowan

6 wild cherry, 8
rowan, 1 hazel
12 hawthorn, 14
dogwood

HOW MANY SOURCE
20 Parish Council - Trees Please
15 Parish Council - Trees Please
5 Parish Council - Trees Please
Parish Council - Trees Please
5 Parish Council - Trees Please
5 Private donor
10 Private donor

w

1 Relocated from Joiners Park

1 Relocated from Joiners Park

1 Private donor

2 Private donor

1 Private donor
15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
10 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway

14 Woodland Trust
20 Woodland Trust
5 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway (left over from Nov 21)
20 Woodland Trust
20 Woodland Trust
10 Woodland Trust
10 Woodland Trust
50 Private donor
35 Private donor
10 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway (left over from Nov 21)
5 Woodland Trust
3 Woodland Trust
3 Woodland Trust
4 Woodland Trust
3 Woodland Trust

15 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway Oct 2022

26 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway Oct 2022

LIST OF ALL TREES PLANTED

Alder

Aspen

Beech
Blackthorn
Cherry, Bird
Cherry, Wild
Chestnut, Horse
Chestnut, Sweet
Crab Apple

Dog Rose
Dogwood
Downy Birch
Elder

Field Maple
Hawthorn

Hazel

Holly

Horbeam

Oak

Rowan

Silver Birch
Small leaved lime
Sycamore
Willow, goat
Willow, grey
Willow, white



P Pescod - used spare silver birch saplings to
replace last year's saplings (of any type) that
didn't survive the summer drought.

R Dinning field at Overdene

Miss Simpson - new hedge

R Dinning additional planting at NZ 06819

64603

R Dinning

L Jackson paddock - new hedge in Partnership
Field (between cabins at Overdene)
Ovingham Middle School - small copse at
bottom of school field next to river

Dene Field, Ovingham

Footpath NE42 6EB next to West End Cott

Dene Field, Ovingham, phase 2

Overdene

12 silver birch

see tab Site L -
Overdene

See tab Site N- R
Tyne

2 Hornbeam, 3 wild
cherry
7 Aspen, 1 Hazel, 3
Wild Cherry, 1 Crab
Apple

180 Blackthorn,
150 Hawthorn, 60
Hazel, 30 Dogwood

Goat Willow
Hazel, Blackthorn,
Hawthorn, Holly,
Elder, Dog Rose,
oak

Hazel, Hawthorn,
Blackthorn,
Dogwood, Silver
Birch

Hazel, Blackthorn,
Hawthorn, Holly,
Elder, Dog Rose,
Field Maple,Rowan,
crab apple

TOTAL

12 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway Oct 2022

57 Woodland Trust

1575 Woodland Trust majority, plus some from NCC 'free trees' scheme

5 Woodland Trust

12 Woodland Trust and NCC 'free trees' scheme

420 Woodland Trust

42 Woodland Trust

600 Woodland Trust

100 Woodland Trust

600 Woodland Trust

3832

as at Feb2024



