## LIST OF ALL TREES PLANTED

Alder

Aspen	
Beech	
Blackthorn	
Cherry, Bird	
Cherry, Wild	
Chestnut, Hor	se
Chestnut, Swe	et
Crab Apple	
Dog Rose	
Dogwood	
Downy Birch	
Elder	
Field Maple	
Hawthorn	
Hazel	
Holly	
Horbeam	
Oak	
Rowan	
Silver Birch	
Small leaved li	ime
Sycamore	
Willow, goat	
Willow, grey	

Willow, white

WHEN	WHERE	MAP IDENTIFIER	WHAT	HOW MANY SOURCE
	Feb-21 St Andrews Lane, Coal Lane	1 AND 11	Oak	20 Parish Council - Trees Please
	_"_	1 AND 11	Silver Birch	15 Parish Council - Trees Please
	Field boundaries north of St Andrews Lane	2 AND 3	Oak	5 Parish Council - Trees Please
	_"_	2 AND 3	Silver Birch	5 Parish Council - Trees Please
	Hunters hill	4	Silver Birch	5 Parish Council - Trees Please
	Nov-21 St Andrews Lane	1	Oak	5 Private donor
	_"_	1	Sycamore	10 Private donor
	West Road	12	Quince	1 Relocated from Joiners Park
	_"_	12	Cotoneaster (tall)	1 Relocated from Joiners Park
	_"_	12	Victoria Plum	1 Private donor
	_"_	12	Oak	2 Private donor
	_"_	12	Hazel	1 Private donor
	Field adjacent to Ovingham Road	10	Hazel	15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
	-"-	10	Blackthorn	15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway  15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
	202	10	Silver Birch	• • •
	202	10	Hawthorn	15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
				10 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
		10	Rowan	15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
	<del>-"-</del>	10	Elder	15 Northumberland CC - Free tree giveaway
	Jan-22 Field adjacent to Ovingham Road	10	Rowan	14 Woodland Trust
	_"_	10	Elder	20 Woodland Trust
	_"_	10	Hawthorn	5 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway (left over from Nov 21)
	_"_	10	Dog Rose	20 Woodland Trust
	_"_	10	Blackthorn	20 Woodland Trust
	Coal Lane	11	Hazel	10 Woodland Trust
	_"_	11	Crab Apple	10 Woodland Trust
	Fields either side of footpath from Club to			
	Overdene	6,7,8	Chestnut	50 Private donor
	_"_	6,7,8	Oak, Holly	35 Private donor
	_"-	9	Silver Birch	10 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway (left over from Nov 21)
			4 1 - 2 2	
	R Dinning field east of smallholding between		1 oak, 2 rowan, 2	C Was diand Trust
	Oct-22 NZ 06922 64686 and NZ 06910 64734	J	wild cherry	5 Woodland Trust
	R Dinning field south of smallholding at NZ		0 1 4	0 W . II . I T
	06912 64593	Н	2 oak, 1 rowan	3 Woodland Trust
	R Dinning field west of smallholding at NZ			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	06815 64648	G	3 silver birch	3 Woodland Trust
	R Dinning field west of smallholding at NZ		2 Rowan,1 hazel,1	
	06819 64603	Н	wild cherry	4 Woodland Trust
	R Dinning field west of smallholding at NZ			
	06770 64582	E	3 rowan	3 Woodland Trust
			6 wild cherry, 8	
	J Rowell field boundary		rowan, 1 hazel	15 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway Oct 2022
	J Rowell hedge next to main road down to		12 hawthorn, 14	
	Ovingham		dogwood	26 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway Oct 2022

P Pescod - used spare silver birch saplings to replace last year's saplings (of any type) that didn't survive the summer drought.

12 silver birch

12 Northumberland CC - free tree giveaway Oct 2022

		see tab Site L -	
R Dinning field at Overdene	L	Overdene	57 Woodland Trust
-			
		See tab Site N- R	
Miss Simpson - new hedge	N	Tyne	1575 Woodland Trust majori
R Dinning additional planting at NZ 06819		2 Hornbeam, 3 wild	
64603	Н	cherry	5 Woodland Trust
		7 Aspen, 1 Hazel, 3	
		Wild Cherry, 1 Crab	
R Dinning	К	Apple	12 Woodland Trust and No
		180 Blackthorn,	
L Jackson paddock - new hedge in Partnership		150 Hawthorn, 60	
Field (between cabins at Overdene)	Overdene	Hazel, 30 Dogwood	420 Woodland Trust
Ovingham Middle School - small copse at			
bottom of school field next to river		Goat Willow	42 Woodland Trust
		Hazel, Blackthorn,	
		Hawthorn, Holly,	
		Elder, Dog Rose,	
Dene Field, Ovingham		oak	600 Woodland Trust
		Hazel, Hawthorn,	
		Blackthorn,	
		Dogwood, Silver	
Footpath NE42 6EB next to West End Cott		Birch	100 Woodland Trust
		Hazel, Blackthorn,	
		Hawthorn, Holly,	
		Elder, Dog Rose,	
		Field Maple,Rowan,	
Dene Field, Ovingham, phase 2		crab apple	600 Woodland Trust
		TOTAL	3832

as at Feb2024